

PROJECT: Quote 14: E 28th St (Broadway to "F" St) Water Main Installation

QUOTE OPENING: June 12, 2014

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$170,000 - \$180,000

Fully Complete in 25 working days

Halme Excavating Inc  
22514 NE 72nd Ave  
Battle Ground WA 98604  
360-687-7399

Inland Company  
12414 NE 99th St  
Vancouver WA 98682  
Vancouver WA 98682  
360-883-8866

Nutter Corporation  
7211-A NE 43rd Ave  
Vancouver WA 98661  
360-573-2000

RC Northwest Inc  
12404 NE 153rd St Ste 100  
Brush Prairie WA 98606  
360-546-2502

AES LLC  
1010 Columbia Blvd  
Longview WA 98632  
360-232-8854

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1. MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	15500.00	15500.00	16000.00	16000.00	20000.00	20000.00	8580.00	8580.00	20000.00	20000.00
2. DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6-IN CL 52 PIPE (RESTRAINED JOINTS ARE INCIDENTAL)	62.00	LF	26.00	1612.00	30.00	1860.00	82.00	5084.00	24.00	1488.00	100.00	6200.00
3. DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12-IN CL 52 PIPE (RESTRAINED JOINTS ARE INCIDENTAL)	971.00	LF	56.00	54376.00	53.00	51463.00	72.00	69912.00	39.00	37869.00	110.00	106810.00
4. TRENCH EXCAVATION, BACKFILL & COMPACTION	1033.00	LF	21.00	21693.00	18.00	18594.00	15.00	15495.00	36.00	37188.00	8.00	8264.00
5. BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL INCL RQR'D IMPORTED BACKFILL ABOVE PIPE ZONE	350.00	CY	3.00	1050.00	22.00	7700.00	2.00	700.00	11.00	3850.00	22.00	7700.00
6. CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (1-1/4-IN MINUS)	75.00	CY	39.00	2925.00	33.00	2475.00	38.00	2850.00	30.00	2250.00	57.00	4275.00
7. PAVEMENT RESTORATION HMA CL 1/2-IN PG 64-22	180.00	TON	95.00	17100.00	160.00	28800.00	110.00	19800.00	170.00	30600.00	120.00	21600.00
8. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (MIN. BID \$1/LF)	1033.00	LF	2.00	2066.00	1.00	1033.00	2.00	2066.00	1.00	1033.00	1.00	1033.00
9. CONNECT TO EXSTG 12-IN DIAM WATER MAIN	2.00	EA	1300.00	2600.00	2000.00	4000.00	2400.00	4800.00	2082.00	4164.00	1200.00	2400.00
10. BUTTERFLY VALVE 12-IN MJ	1.00	EA	1680.00	1680.00	1800.00	1800.00	1600.00	1600.00	1424.00	1424.00	1500.00	1500.00
11. 12-IN MJ X 6-IN FLG TEE	2.00	EA	560.00	1120.00	1084.00	2168.00	550.00	1100.00	469.51	939.02	700.00	1400.00
12. WATER SVC REPLACEMENT - 2 IN.(INCL PAVEMENT RESTORATION)	2.00	EA	2990.00	5980.00	2400.00	4800.00	3400.00	6800.00	3500.00	7000.00	2800.00	5600.00
13. WATER SVC REPLACEMENT - 1 IN.(INCL PAVEMENT RESTORATION)	4.00	EA	1100.00	4400.00	963.00	3852.00	1600.00	6400.00	1376.00	5504.00	1200.00	4800.00
14. WATER SVC TRANSFER 1 IN. (INCL PAVEMENT RESTORATION)	17.00	EA	700.00	11900.00	809.00	13753.00	1100.00	18700.00	1360.00	23120.00	1200.00	20400.00
15. THRUST BLOCK	1.00	EA	135.00	135.00	120.00	120.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	500.00	500.00
16. TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSY 12 IN X 6 IN	1.00	EA	3100.00	3100.00	3425.00	3425.00	3900.00	3900.00	4670.00	4670.00	4500.00	4500.00
17. 6 IN. BLIND FLANGE	2.00	EA	125.00	250.00	200.00	400.00	125.00	250.00	100.00	200.00	120.00	240.00
18. CUT & PLUG PIPE	5.00	EA	550.00	2750.00	800.00	4000.00	350.00	1750.00	926.00	4630.00	200.00	1000.00
19. REMOVE & SALVAGE EXSTG FIRE HYDRANT ASSY	3.00	EA	300.00	900.00	1000.00	3000.00	350.00	1050.00	600.00	1800.00	500.00	1500.00
20. HYDRANT ASSY (INCL AUXILIARY GATE VALVE)	2.00	EA	3500.00	7000.00	1600.00	3200.00	3100.00	6200.00	3050.00	6100.00	3000.00	6000.00
21. HYDRANT ASSY (EXCLUDING AUXILIARY GATE VALVE)	1.00	EA	2180.00	2180.00	2000.00	2000.00	2500.00	2500.00	2480.00	2480.00	2900.00	2900.00
22. PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	3500.00	3500.00	9900.00	9900.00	2800.00	2800.00	9800.00	9800.00	4000.00	4000.00
23. PAVEMENT MARKING REPLACEMENT	1.00	LS	400.00	400.00	6900.00	6900.00	303.72	303.72	3000.00	3000.00	1500.00	1500.00
24. SPILL PREVENTION, CONTROL & COUNTERMEASURE PLAN (SPCC)	1.00	LS	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00
25. TEMP EROSION & SEDIMENT CTRL PLAN (TESC)	1.00	LS	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00
26. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES - INSTALL & MAINTAIN	1.00	LS	700.00	700.00	3000.00	3000.00	2000.00	2000.00	1200.00	1200.00	1000.00	1000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>165917.00</b>		<b>195443.00</b>		<b>197160.72</b>		<b>199439.02</b>		<b>235722.00</b>
8.4% SALES TAX				<b>13937.03</b>		<b>16417.21</b>		<b>16561.50</b>		<b>16752.88</b>		<b>19800.65</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>179854.03</b>		<b>211860.21</b>		<b>213722.22</b>		<b>216191.90</b>		<b>255522.65</b>